OP \$190.00 280854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bankers Trust, N.A.		109/09/2009 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lowa Glass Depot, Inc.	
Street Address:	4150 C Street, SW, P.O. Box 122	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2808549	ALLIANCE CLAIMS SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2747354	GCS GLASS CLAIMS SERVICES	
Registration Number:	1708581	ALLIANCE GLASS NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2390067	AUTO GLASS CENTER - WE DO IT ALL WITH JUST ONE CALL!	
Registration Number:	2382919	WE DO IT ALL WITH JUST ONE CALL	
Registration Number:	1733534	GLASSFAX	
Registration Number:	2732266	N NATIONWIDE AUTO GLASS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900144519

Fax Number: (319)363-9824

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-363-0101

Email: mdenney@bradleyriley.com, tkraus@bradleyriley.com

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Denney

Address Line 1: 2007 1st Avenue SE, PO Box 2804

REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0817

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406-2804		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Denney	
Signature:	/Michael K. Denney/	
Date:	10/02/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=00764854#page1.tif source=00764854#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0818

TRADEMARK RELEASE

RELEASE, dated September 30, 2009 granted by Bankers Trust Company, N.A. (of Cedar Rapids, Iowa), a national banking association ("Bankers Trust").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Iowa Glass Depot, Inc. ("Borrower") and Bankers Trust, have entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2006 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted to Bankers Trust a security interest in all of the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2007, Reel/Frame Number 3456/0025, with respect to United States trademarks identified in the schedule attached to and made part of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Bankers Trust desires to release its lien arising from the Agreement only with respect to the specific trademarks listed on Schedule A attached to and made a part hereof, but desires to maintain and affirm its liens on all of the other United States trademarks identified in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, Bankers Trust hereby releases its entire right and interest in only those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof. Furthermore, Bankers Trust hereby affirms its existing and continued right and interest to each and every other trademark identified in the Agreement, as recorded on January 5, 2007, Reel/Frame Number 3456/0025.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bankers Trust has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

Bankers Trust Company, N.A.

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0819

SCHEDULE A

Schedule of Trademarks Subject to Release

Owner	Trademark	Trademark Registration Number
Alliance Glass Network, Inc.	Alliance Claims Solutions	2808549
Alliance Glass Network, Inc.	GCS Glass Claims Services	2747354
Iowa Glass Depot, Inc.	Alliance Glass Network	1708581
Iowa Glass Depot, Inc.	Auto Glass Center – We Do it All with Just One Call	2390067
Iowa Glass Depot, Inc.	We Do it All with Just One Call	2382919
Iowa Glass Depot, Inc.	GlassFax	1733534
Globe of Iowa, LLC	N Nationwide Auto Glass	2732266

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/02/2009 REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0820